

NEWS RELEASE

IDAHO GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES

Release 2023-02

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Boise, Idaho – March 17, 2023

Contact: Marissa Warren 208-332-1660 marissa.warren@oer.idaho.gov Idaho Governor's Office of Energy Resources

Idaho Strategic Energy Alliance Task Force Reports

The Idaho Strategic Energy Alliance (ISEA) has published the following Task Force reports:

- <u>Alternative Fuels Task Force Report</u>¹
- <u>Reliability and Resiliency Task Force Report</u>²
- Utility-scale Storage Task Force Report³

These reports were developed by Task Forces established by the ISEA Board of Directors. Thank you to each of the ISEA Task Force Members and Task Force Chairs for their significant contributions to the reports.

About the Idaho Strategic Energy Alliance

In 2009, Idaho Governor Butch Otter established the Idaho Strategic Energy Alliance to enable the development of a sound energy portfolio that emphasizes the importance of an affordable, reliable, and secure energy supply. In October 2020, Governor Brad Little, through Executive Order 2020-18, continued the group's operation.

The ISEA is led by a Board of Directors that are selected by and serve on behalf of the Governor. This group and its task forces create opportunities for a wide variety of in-state energy experts to assist with the development of achievable and effective recommendations for improving Idaho's energy future.

Please visit OEMR's website to learn more about ISEA: <u>https://oemr.idaho.gov/isea/</u>

###

¹ https://oemr.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/ISEA-Alternative-Fuels-Task-Force-Report_FINAL.pdf

² https://oemr.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/ISEA-Reliability-and-Resiliency-Task-Force-Report_-FINAL.pdf

³ https://oemr.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/ISEA-Utility-Scale-Storage-Task-Force-Report_FINAL.pdf